TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lenzing Fibers Limited		112/04/2009 I	Private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Werkstrasse 2	
City:	Lenzing	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4860	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1539373	TENCEL
Registration Number:	2208268	TENCEL
Registration Number:	3206503	A100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6919

Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk

Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37985-47792

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900153407 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0265

1539373

Name: Hae Park-Suk
Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg, LLP
Address Line 2: 750 17th Street, NW, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae Park-Suk

Signature: /hparksuk/

Date: 01/29/2010

Total Attachments: 2
source=lenzing-final#page1.tif
source=lenzing-final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0266

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between LENZING FIBERS LIMITED, a private limited company of Austria ("Assignor"), with an address of Eversheds House, 70 Great Bridgewater Street, Manchester, M1 5ES, United Kingdom, and LENZING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Austria ("Assignee"), with an address of Werkstrasse 2, 4860 Lenzing, Austria.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified in the attached Schedule "A," together with any common law rights in said trademarks and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the identified registrations thereof, and including without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

	LENZING FIBERS LIMITED
Ву:	Month
	Signature
	R. Smith

Typed or Printed Name

day of

DCDS01 HPARKSUK 139024v1

EXECUTED on the 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE "A"

- 1. TENCEL (U.S. Reg. No. 1539373)
- 2. TENCEL (U.S. Reg. No. 2208268)
- 3. A100 (U.S. Reg. No. 3206503)

DCDS01 HPARKSUK 139025v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 01/29/2010